OP \$65.00 71339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Murray, Sons & Company Limited		02/06/2007	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Murray, Sons & Company Limited	
Street Address:	212-218 Upper Newtownards Road	
City:	Belfast BT4 3ET, Northern Ireland	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71339756	ERINMORE
Serial Number:	76191372	ERINMORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: TRADEMARK@CLL.COM

Coverespondent Name: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25596001 ERINMORE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Antonio Borrelli, Esq.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0904

900074645

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio Borrelli			
Signature:	/Antonio Borrelli/			
Date:	04/17/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=SFX45F1#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0905

MURRAY, SONS & COMPANY LIMITED

Change of Address

I, Stuart Paul Aitchison Authorised Attorney of Murray, Sons & Company Limited of 212–218 Upper Newtownards Road, Belfast BT4 3ET, Northern Ireland certify that on 1st November 2005 the address of the proprietor was changed from:

Whitehall Tobacco Works 1a Linfield Road Belfast BT12 5GN Northern Ireland

to

212-218 Upper Newtownards Road Belfast BT4 3ET Northern Ireland

Given under my hand at London, England

on the

6th

day of February 2007

Stuart Paul Aitchison Authorised Attorney

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 04/17/2007